Resources, Honolulu, Oahu, State of Hawaii, an annual rental as 
provided hereinbelow, payable in advance, without notice or 
demand, in equal quarterly installments on   
 of each and every year during the 

term as follows: 

A. For the first ten (10) years, the sum of FORTY 

FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($45,000.00) per annum.

B. For the eleventh through twentieth years, the sum
of FIFTY ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY AND NO/100 DOLLARS
($51,750.00) per annum.

C. For the twenty-first through thirtieth years, the
sum of FIFTY NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWELVE AND 50/100 
DOLLARS ($59,512.50) per annum.

D. For the thirty-first through thirty-fifth years, 
the sum of SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY NINE AND 
38/100 DOLLARS ($68,439.38) per annum. 

E. The interest rate on any and all unpaid or 
delinquent rentals shall be at one percent (1%) per month, plus 
a service charge of FIFTY AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($50.00) a month 
for each delinquent payment. 

RESERVING UNTO THE LESSOR THE FOLLOWING: